

## 2023 FireAnt Festival

The 40th Annual FireAnt Festival is scheduled for Saturday, October 14, 2023, in Downtown Marshall. Exciting plans for this family festival are underway as we expect record attendance for the Tour de FireAnt, Toddler Trot, Kids K, FireAnt 5K, Chili Cook-off, live entertainment, FireAnt King & Queen Scholarship Competition and the anticipated annual concert & dance!

The FireAnt Festival is the longest running festival in Marshall, Texas. We can continue to make this festival successful and unique with the valuable support of our community. Please see the additional flyer with designated levels of sponsorship. Our goal is to allow the utmost visibility in the community for your dollar.

In order to take full advantage of the advertising opportunity and inclusion in the festival brochure, the Greater Marshall Chamber of Commerce would need a verbal commitment as soon as possible, but payment would not be requested until Friday, September 22, 2023. We would like to thank you in advance for your consideration and support of the 41st Annual FireAnt Festival. For more information, please do not hesitate to call your Greater Marshall Chamber of Commerce at (903) 935-7868.

Sincerely,

Stacia Runnels Executive Director Kim Brown Special Events Director

## YES! I would like to sponsor the 39<sup>th</sup> Annual FireAnt Festival!

\_\_\_\_ Master of the Mound \$5,000 - Headlining Sponsor of FireAnt Main Stage

- King of the Hill \$2500 Headlining Children's Carnival Sponsor
- \_\_\_\_\_ Queen Ant \$2,000 Headlining Sponsor-FireAnt Parade
  - \_\_\_\_\_ Friends of Freddy FireAnt \$1,500 Headlining Sponsor of FireAnt Signature Event
  - \_\_\_\_\_ Elvira's Colony \$1,000 Headlining Sponsor of FireAnt Key Event
  - \_\_\_\_\_ Sugar's Fan Club \$500 Sponsor of an hourly Main Stage FireAnt Performance
  - \_\_\_\_\_ Ant-thony's Ants \$250 Sponsor of a key FireAnt Contest

Business or Individual Name\_\_\_\_\_

Contact\_\_\_\_\_

Address \_\_\_\_\_

Phone \_\_\_\_\_ Email \_\_\_\_\_

If you wish to receive an invoice, please fax this form to 903-935-9982 or email <u>info@marshalltexas.com</u>. Greater Marshall Chamber of Commerce 110 South Bolivar, Suite 101, Marshall, TX 75670 Payment processed via PayPal, Venmo, Check, Cash, or Online @ <u>https://marshalltexas.com/</u>